900668205 01/07/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM700517

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900663984	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANTARES CAPITAL LP		11/16/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diamond Racing, LLC	
Street Address:	7201 Industrial Park Blvd.	
City:	Mentor	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44060	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2026896	SPINTRON
Registration Number:	2941088	DIAMOND RACING PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2141768	SPIN TRON
Registration Number:	1761237	ONE-PIECE HIGH PERFORMANCE PUSH RODS TRE
Registration Number:	1761238	TREND
Registration Number:	1762710	TREND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127646944

Email: TMaloney@KSLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy Maloney

Address Line 1: 110 North Wacker Drive, Suite 3800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C/M#: 23743/515037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy Maloney
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy Maloney/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007519 FRAME: 0398

DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2022
Total Attachments: 3	

source=Project Checker - Trademark Security Agreement Termination - Diamond Racing [Execution Version]#page1.tif

source=Project Checker - Trademark Security Agreement Termination - Diamond Racing [Execution Version]#page2.tif

source=Project Checker - Trademark Security Agreement Termination - Diamond Racing [Execution Version]#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007519 FRAME: 0399

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of November 16, 2021, is made by Antares Capital LP., in its capacity as administrative agent for the Secured Parties ("Agent") in favor of Diamond Racing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Agent and the Grantor were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which the Grantors granted, collaterally assigned and pledged to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on March 31, 2017, at Reel 6023, Frame 0147; and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to release its security interest in and lien on all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to the Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges its continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest (if any) in and to the Trademark Collateral.

Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this release; provided that any such further action shall be without representation or warranty by, or recourse to, the Agent or any Lender. The Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the present Termination and Release of Security Interest in Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007519 FRAME: 0400 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP,

Name: Lofton Spencer
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Mark	Owner	Status	Renewal Date	Goods/Services
Spintron.	Diamond Racing, LLC	Registered (2026896, December 31, 1996)	Section 8, 15 filed August 4, 2016. Renewal due 2026.	International Class 9 Diagnostic equipment for mechanical power trains of automobiles
Diamond Racing Products	Diamond Racing, LLC	Registered (2941088, April 19, 2005)	Section 8, 15 filed February 26, 2015. Renewal due 2025.	International Class 7 Parts for Internal Combustion Engines of Racing Cars; namely pistons, wrist pins, main caps, engine piston rings, valve shims, bushings, pushrods
Spin tron	Diamond Racing, LLC	Registered (2141768, March 10, 1998)	Section 8, 15 filed November 29, 2007. Renewal due 2018.	International Class 9 Diagnostic Equipment for mechanical power trains of automobiles
One Piece High Performance Push Rods Trend (Design Mark)	Diamond Racing, LLC	Registered (1761237, March 30, 1993)	Section 8, 15 filed April 4, 2013. Renewal due 2023.	International Class 012 Pushrods for Land Vehicle Internal Combustion Engines
TREND (Design Mark)	Diamond Racing, LLC	Registered (1761238, March 30, 1993)	Section 8, 15 filed April 3, 2013. Renewal due 2023.	International Class 012 Pushrods for land vehicle internal combustion engines
TREND	Diamond Racing, LLC	Registered (1762710, April 6, 1993)	Section 8, 15 filed April 4, 2013. Renewal due 2023.	International Class 012 Pushrods for Land Vehicle Internal Combustion

TRADEMARK REEL: 007519 FRAME: 0402

RECORDED: 12/20/2021